☐ Town of Medley Resident	
□ Guest of	



# **Town of Medley Resident Gym**

RESIDENT/GUEST INFORMATION	
Name: Date	of Birth:
Address:	
Home Phone #: Cell Phone #:	
Email Address:	
Medical Condition and/or Allergies:	
EMERGENCY CONTACTS	
Name: Phone Num	nber:
Name: Phone Num	
PARENT/GUARDIAN INFORMATION (If under 18 years of age)	
Parent/Guardian Name:	
Address:	
Home Phone #: Cell Phone #:	
Email Address:	
Parent/Guardian Name:	
Address:	
Home Phone #: Cell Phone #:	
Email Address:	
	ng this application, are public records, and quested is exempt or confidential under the exempt from disclosure under the Public under the Public Records Act because , and, as
such, I am requesting that the following information be removed from public	
I, certify that the information I have provided is be verified and if it is found that I have knowingly provided false information, all Town indefinitely for the entire household.	s accurate. I understand that all information wil of Medley services and privileges will be revoked
Resident Signature	Date
Parent/Guardian Signature (if under the age of 18)	Date
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
☐ Registration Form ☐ Release & V	Vaiver 🗆 ID
Notes:	- 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15

# TOWN OF MEDLEY, FLORIDA <u>RELEASE OF LIABILITY</u> <u>AND</u>

# INDEMNIFICATION AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

(insert name of User), during the course of the temporary
use of the "Town of Medley Resident Gym" property owned by the Town of Medley, Florida, a Florida municipal
corporation (the "Town"), located at 7777 NW 72 <sup>nd</sup> Avenue, Medley, Florida (the "Property"), hereby covenant
and agree to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the Town and its officers, agents, servants and employees, to the
fullest extent allowed by law, from any and all liability, claims, demands or losses of any kind whatsoever
sustained by the Town or asserted against the Town by any person or entity, including for any property damage or
bodily injury, wherein said liability, claim, demand or loss in any way arises out of or is related to the use, acts,
omissions or negligence during use of the Property. User hereby assumes any and all risk of damage to the
Property and injury to persons, including all employees, guests and invitees, while on the Property. User further
agrees to conduct in such a manner so as to minimize disruption of the Property and all operations or business
conducted thereon, agrees to abide by all laws, rules and regulations applicable to the Property, and agrees to repair
any damage to the Property caused by reason of the use of the Property and restore the Property to the same
condition as existed prior to our use.
User expressly acknowledges and agrees to release and waive any liability on the part of the Town and that
the Town shall not be liable or responsible for any loss, damage or injury of any kind or character to any person or
property, including any personal property or goods of the User brought onto the Property (i) caused by any defect
in any building, structure, or other improvements on the Property or in any equipment or other facility located
thereon; (ii) caused by or arising from any act or omission of the Town, or of any of its agents, employees, guests
or invitees; (iii) arising from any accident on the Property or any fire or other casualty thereon; or (iv) arising from
any other cause.
I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS AGREEMENT AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS. I AM AWARE THAT THIS IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND A C ONTRACT BETWEEN MYSELF AND THE TOWN OF MEDLEY AND SIGN IT AT MY OWN FREE WILL.
READ, UNDERSTOOD, AND AGREED TO this day of, 20
Participant's Signature:

Parent/Guardian Signature (if under the age of 18):

#### Town of Medley Resident Gym - Hours of Operation

■ The Town of Medley Resident Gym is open every day from 8:00AM — 8:00PM, except on certain legal holidays

# **Important Contact Information**

Town of Medley Resident Gym Contact Number......305-887-9541 ext. 126.

#### **Gym Staff**

All staff members are trained in CPR & First Aid. In addition, all staff members are required to clear a Level 2 background screening, or as required by State when hired by the Town of Medley.

# **Registration Procedures**

The Town of Medley Gym is available to Medley residents 16 years of age and older. Minors (under 18 years of age) must have their registration filled out and signed by a parent/guardian. Each registered resident is allowed one (1) guest, resident must be present in order for guest to use facility.

In order to process a registration for the Medley Resident Gym the following must be completed and submitted:

- Gym Registration Form
- Release and Waiver of Liability Agreement
- Copy of a photo ID

### **Gym Rules & Regulations**

It is our goal to provide a safe environment to all guests. To ensure a safe, pleasurable environment is maintained, all guests are expected to follow the following rules:

- All gym guests must sign in when entering the facility
- Appropriate attire/shoes are required at all times. For safety purposes, open toed, backless, skate shoes, crocs and flip flops are not permitted.
- No food, alcohol, glass containers, animals are permitted.
- No smoking
- Return weights to rack after use, do not drop weights
- Sanitize equipment after use
- The use of vulgar, harsh, aggressive or discriminatory language, gestures or actions are not acceptable under any circumstance.
- Careless or abusive use of items that belong to the Town or other persons that could result in the damage to such properties will not be tolerated.

### **Questions or Concerns**

Please report all faulty or damaged equipment to gym attendant. If you have a question or concern that cannot be resolved on site with a gym attendant please contact the Social Services Director, Lizmari Valido at 305-887-9541, ext. 131 or through email at Ivalido@townofmedley.com